
2014 Red/White Scrimmage

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Totals

WHITE 13 8 10 15 46

RED 17 17 18 3 55

Weather: 

Scoring Summary
Quarter Points Team Play  Score

1st 6 Red Tarriq Allen 5 pass from Ryker Fyfe* White 7, Red 7

1st 6 Red Imani Cross 20-yard run* White 12, Red 16

2nd 6 Red Imani Cross 39-yard run* White 20, Red 23

2nd 6 Red Kevin Gladney 48-yard pass from Johnny Stanton* White 20, Red 32

3rd 6 Red Jamal Turner 25 pass from Johnny Stanton* White 24, Red 41

3rd 6 Red Terrell Newby 1-yard run* White 31, Red 51



Quickie Statistics (Final)
WHITE vs RED (Apr 12, 2014 at Lincoln, Neb.)

WHITE RED
Score 0 40
FIRST DOWNS 0 33
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 0-0 67-270
PASSING YDS (NET) 0 356
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 48-25-3
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 0-0 115-626
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 3-57 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 4-25
Possession Time 00:00 00:00
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 0 8 of 23
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0

WHITE RED

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cross, Imani 6 100 0 100 2 39 16.7
Nelson, Jordan 11 54 0 54 0 21 4.9
Newby, Terrell 16 52 1 51 1 10 3.2
Fyfe, Ryker 5 44 0 44 0 15 8.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Stanton, Johnny 8-12-0 135 2 48 0
Fyfe, Ryker 9-12-0 89 1 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Allen, Taariq 5 42 1 13
Reilly, Brandon 4 92 0 51
Hovey, Lane 3 28 0 13
Turner, Jamal 2 37 1 25

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Evans, Erik 3-6 9 1.0 2.0
Gangwish, Jack 2-6 8 1.0 1.0
Rose, Michael 1-7 8 0.0 0.0
Stovall, Zach 5-2 7 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hovey, Lane 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Sterup, Zach 1-0 1 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 00:00 RED - Allen, Taariq 4 yd pass from Fyfe, Ryker (Bondi, Mauro kick), 11-70 0:00 0 - 7
00:00 RED - Cross, Imani 19 yd run (Lindsay, Spencer kick blockd), 7-70 0:00 0 - 13

2nd 00:00 RED - Cross, Imani 39 yd run (Schumacher, Grant kick), 3-70 0:00 0 - 20
00:00 RED - Gladney, Kevin 48 yd pass from Stanton, Johnny (Bondi, Mauro kick failed), 7-70 0:00 0 - 26

3rd 00:00 RED - Turner, Jamal 25 yd pass from Stanton, Johnny (Lindsay, Spencer kick), 8-70 0:00 0 - 33
00:00 RED - Newby, Terrell 1 yd run (Schumacher, Grant kick), 11-70 0:00 0 - 40



Individual Statistics (Final)
2014 Nebraska Spring Football

WHITE vs RED (Apr 12, 2014 at Lincoln, Neb.)

WHITE RED

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Cross, Imani 6 100 0 100 2 39 16.7
Nelson, Jordan 11 54 0 54 0 21 4.9
Newby, Terrell 16 52 1 51 1 10 3.2
Fyfe, Ryker 5 44 0 44 0 15 8.8
Taylor, Adam 14 46 5 41 0 11 2.9
Stanton, Johnny 3 18 0 18 0 17 6.0
Broekemeier, Tyson 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Armstrong Jr., Tommy 6 12 19 -7 0 7 -1.2
Darlington, Zack 5 0 36 -36 0 0 -7.2
Totals 67 331 61 270 3 39 4.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Totals 0-0-0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Stanton, Johnny 8-12-0 135 2 48 0
Fyfe, Ryker 9-12-0 89 1 23 0
Darlington, Zack 3-11-1 21 0 11 4
Armstrong Jr., Tommy 4-8-1 97 0 51 2
Broekemeier, Tyson 1-5-1 14 0 14 0
Totals 25-48-3 356 3 51 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Totals 0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long
Allen, Taariq 5 42 1 13
Reilly, Brandon 4 92 0 51
Hovey, Lane 3 28 0 13
Turner, Jamal 2 37 1 25
Ketter, Connor 2 10 0 5
Gladney, Kevin 1 48 1 48
Bell, Kenny 1 20 0 20
Evans, Tyler 1 14 0 14
Sutton, David 1 14 0 14
Burtch, Sam 1 13 0 13
Westerkamp, Jordan 1 13 0 13
Newby, Terrell 1 12 0 12
Taylor, Adam 1 7 0 7
Hart, Greg 1 6 0 6
Totals 25 356 3 51

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Ridder, Anthony 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10
Gerry, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 14 14
Banderas, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 33 33
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 57 33

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Bondi, Mauro 4th 00:00 18 yards Missed

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Banderas, Josh 0 0 0 0 33 33
Gerry, Nate 0 0 0 0 14 14
Ridder, Anthony 0 0 0 0 10 10

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR Total
Cross, Imani 100 0 0 0 0 100
Reilly, Brandon 0 92 0 0 0 92
Newby, Terrell 51 12 0 0 0 63
Nelson, Jordan 54 0 0 0 0 54

FUMBLES: WHITE-None. RED-None.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2014 Nebraska Spring Football

WHITE vs RED (Apr 12, 2014 at Lincoln, Neb.)

# WHITE Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
49 Evans, Erik 3 6 9 1.0-11 2.0-12 - - - - - -
95 Gangwish, Jack 2 6 8 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - - 1
15 Rose, Michael 1 7 8 - - - - - 1 - -
26 Stovall, Zach 5 2 7 - - - - - - - -
43 Roach, Trevor 4 1 5 - - - - - - - -
13 Anderson, Zaire 4 1 5 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - - -
51 Love, Courtney 3 2 5 - - - - - - - -
25 Gerry, Nate 2 3 5 - - - - 1-14 - 1 -
52 Banderas, Josh 2 3 5 - - - - 1-33 - - -
9 Keels, Joe 1 4 5 - - - - - - - -
8 Singleton, D.J. 3 1 4 - - - - - - - -
7 Collins, Maliek 2 2 4 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
3 Newby, Marcus 2 2 4 1.0-7 1.0-7 - - - - - -
28 Cockrell, Byerson 1 3 4 - - - - - 1 - -
18 Alexander, LeRoy 1 3 4 - - - - - - - -
14 Rose, Jonathan 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
41 Santos, David 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
21 Jackson, Charles 2 1 3 - - - - - - - -
22 Ridder, Anthony 2 1 3 - 1.0-2 - - 1-10 - - -
55 Maurice, Kevin 1 2 3 - 1.0-3 - - - - - -
5 Mitchell, Josh 1 2 3 - - - - - 1 - -
98 Valentine, Vincent 0 3 3 - - - - - - - -
31 Felici, Joey 2 0 2 - 1.0-1 - - - - - -
12 Joseph, Boaz 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
97 Rath, Logan 1 0 1 1.0-6 1.0-6 - - - - - -
90 McMullen, Greg 1 0 1 1.0-9 1.0-9 - - - - - -
50 Johns, Garret 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
56 Simpson, Brad 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -
30 Foster, Derek 0 1 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 52 60 112 6.0-53 11.0-61 0 0-0 3-57 3 1 1

# RED Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
45 Hovey, Lane 2 0 2 - - - - - - - -
57 Sterup, Zach 1 0 1 - - - - - - - -

Totals 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0


